UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 2063

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Elbert
2	Hudson.
3	WHEREAS, Elbert Hudson was a son of this Commonwealth, having been born in
4	Manchester on July 6, 1923, to the late Nicholas "Nick" Brewer Hudson and Martha
5	Langdon Hudson; and
6	WHEREAS, Elbert Hudson proudly served in the United States Navy; and
7	WHEREAS, Elbert Hudson was the recipient of a Purple Heart for his service
8	during World War II; and
9	WHEREAS, Elbert Hudson was a graduate of Eastern Kentucky University who
10	went on to earn his master's degree in education from Vanderbilt University's Peabody
11	College; and
12	WHEREAS, Elbert Hudson served as principal of Southside Elementary School and
13	Lee County High School before becoming superintendent for Lee County Public Schools,
14	a position he served in until his retirement in 1988; and
15	WHEREAS, Elbert Hudson was a member of the First Christian Church of
16	Richmond, a 50-year member of the American Legion, and a 60-year member of the
17	Kiwanis Club; and
18	WHEREAS, Elbert Hudson, beloved husband, father, and grandfather, departed this
19	earthly life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven on March 7, 2019, leaving his family,
20	friends, and all those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
21	WHEREAS, Elbert Hudson was preceded in death by his parents; wife, Julia Marie
22	Bishop Hudson; and son, James C. Hudson. He is survived by his daughter, Hazette
23	Thompson and her husband, Jim; daughter-in-law, Doris Hudson; grandchildren, Tamara
24	Hall (Darren), Paula Crosthwaite (Larry), and Chris Hudson (Shannon Sullivan); great-
25	grandchildren, Kaitlyn, Ashley, Garrett, and Hayden; and a host of other family members,
26	friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
27	NOW THEREFORE

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 2063

1 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of

- 2 Kentucky:
- 3 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- 4 sympathy upon the passing of Elbert Hudson, and extend heartfelt condolences to his
- 5 family, friends, and community in this time of loss.
- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving →
- 7 memory of Elbert Hudson.
- Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 9 Resolution to Senator Robert Stivers II for delivery.